
          Rev. 04/11  
Private Client  

  
Professional Service Agreement Addendum       Addendum No. _______ 

THIS ADDENDUM to the AGREEMENT made and entered into _________________________, by and between Atkins North 
America, Inc. and the Client identified herein, provides for the Additional Services described under Item 1 of this Agreement.  

CLIENT:             

PROJECT NUMBER:            

SHORT TITLE OF MAIN CONTRACT:          

SHORT TITLE OF ADDENDUM:          

1. DESCRIPTION OF ADDITIONAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY ATKINS    (If additional 
pages are necessary, they are identified as Attachment A):  

 

 

2. THE COMPENSATION TO BE PAID ATKINS for providing the requested services shall be (If additional pages are 
necessary, they are identified as Attachment B):  

 

 Direct personnel expense plus a surcharge of    , plus reimbursable costs.  

 A Lump-Sum charge of $    , plus out-of-pocket expenses.  

 Unit Cost/Time Charges identified in Attachment B, plus reimbursable costs.  

 In accordance with the provisions for additional services compensation set forth in the 
aforementioned Agreement.  

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Addendum is accepted on the later date written below, subject to the terms and 
conditions above stated, and the aforementioned Agreement.  

(SIGN WITH BALL POINT PEN)  

CLIENT:        ATKINS NORTH AMERICA, INC. 

SIGNED:        SIGNED:        

TYPED NAME:         TYPED NAME:        

TITLE:          TITLE:         

DATE:          DATE:         

 

13135
Cross-Out



I. BASIC SERVICES

4. Construction Administration

Phase / Activity Manhours Labor Rate Total

Labor
Project Manager 8 $55.00 $440.00
Design Engineer 12 $36.80 $441.60

Subtotal: $881.60

Combined Overhead (157.6%) $1,389.40

Subtotal: $2,271.00

Operating Margin (13%) $295.23

SUBTOTAL ADDITIONAL AMOUNT TO BASIC SERVICES $2,566.00

PREVIOUS BASIC SERVICES SUBTOTAL: $20,750.00

NEW SUBTOTAL LUMP SUM COMPENSATION $23,316.00

II. SPECIAL SERVICES

1 Subconsultants

Resident Project Representative ($19,200.00)
Geotechnical ($500.00)

Subtotal: -$19,700.00

 SUBTOTAL NOT-TO-EXCEED SPECIAL SERVICES COMPENSATION -$19,700.00

PREVIOUS BASIC SERVICES SUBTOTAL: $25,200.00

NEW SUBTOTAL LUMP SUM COMPENSATION $5,500.00

TOTAL ADDENDUM NO. 1 PROJECT COSTS (BASIC AND SPECIAL SERVICES): -$17,134.00

TOTAL REVISED PROJECT COSTS (BASIC AND SPECIAL SERVICES): $28,816.00

STORAGE HANGAR SITE WORK (ADDENDUM 1)
March 17, 2017

ATTACHMENT B

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COMPENSATION
CITY OF CROSSVILLE


	Addendum No:       1
	THIS ADDENDUM to the AGREEMENT made and entered into: March 17, 2017
	CLIENT:   City of Crossville
	PROJECT NUMBER:   Work Authorization 02-14 (Atkins #100043749)
	SHORT TITLE OF MAIN CONTRACT:   Storage Hangar Site Work
	SHORT TITLE OF ADDENDUM:   Balancing services
	Direct personnel expense plus a surcharge of: 
	A LumpSum charge of: (see Attachment B)
	CLIENT_2: 
	TYPED NAME: 
	TYPED NAME_2: 
	TITLE: 
	TITLE_2: 
	DATE: 
	DATE_2: 
	Text1: Additional construction administration services were needed in lieu of inspection services during construction.
	Check Box2: Off
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Off


